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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2280
ANSWERED ON:24.07.2014
EXPANSION OF POWER PLANT AT RAMAGUNDAM
Dattatreya Shri Bandaru

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government proposes to expand the power plant at Ramagundam; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER, COAL AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY ( SHRI PIYUSH
GOYAL )

(a) & (b) :The expansion of the existing 2600 MW Ramagundam Super Thermal Power Station of NTPC by adding two units of 660
MW each depends on the availability of coal linkage.
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